lowa Corn Indy 250 presented by Pioneer - IZOD IndyCar Series Weekend
Avoid the Stork.Com 100 - Firestone Indy Lights Series, Pizza Ranch 100 - Star Mazda Series and USF2000

Thursday, June 17th

12:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM

Friday, June 18th

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:45 PM
2:00 PM
3:15PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM
8:15PM
10:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:00 PM
11:15 AM

12:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
1:45PM
3:00 PM
6:15 PM
7:15PM
8:00 PM
9:15 PM

Saturday, June 19th

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
11:15 AM
12:00 PM
12:10 PM
1:00 PM
1:10 PM
2:25PM
3:30 PM
3:35 PM
3:50 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:40 PM
7:15PM
7:45 PM
8:15PM
8:35 PM
8:45 PM

8:00 PM

8:45 PM

3:30 PM

9:45 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:55 PM

2:10 PM
3:25PM

3:50 PM
4:20 PM
5:55 PM
6:30 PM

7:30 PM

8:15PM

8:40 PM
9:45 PM

Upon Completion of Race

10:00 PM

Sunday, June 20th

5:00 AM
6:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:35 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM

12:30 PM
1:30 PM

12:00 PM
3:00 PM
10:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:30 AM

3:30 PM

Upon Completion of Race

1ZOD

1A
1A

IndyCar
1A

IRL

1A

1A
IndyCar
IndyCar

IndyCar

IndyCar

June 18 - 20, 2010
Schedule subject to change
Central Standard time as of 6/3/10

Star Mazda Load In
USF2000 Load In
Star Mazda and USF2000 Paddock Closes

Star Mazda Paddock Opens

Indy Lights Transporters Load In

Star Mazda Drivers Meeting - Driver Meeting Room
Indy Car Credentials

Indy Car Garage Opens and Transporters Load In
Track Safety Meeting

Credentials Open

Star Mazda Practice/Test Session 1

Track Safety Meeting

USF2000 Practice/Test Session 1

ICS Tech Open

FIL Tech Open

Star Mazda Practice/Test Session 2

USF2000 Practice/Test Session 2

2 Seater

Star Mazda Official Practice

USF2000 Official Practice

FIL Official Practice

Indy Garage Closes

Credentials

Track Safety Meeting

Indy Car Credentials

Indy Car Garage Opens

Indy Car Tech Open

Indy Light Tech Open

Photographer Meeting - Media Center Deadline Room
USF2000 Qualifying

1ZOD Indy Car Driver Meeting

PR Rep Meeting

1ZOD IndyCar Practice

FIL Practice

Parking Lots Open

Star Mazda Qualifying

Spectator Gates and Hospitality Village Opens
1ZOD IndyCar Practice

FIL Qualifying

ICS Tech Closes

USF2000 Pre-Race

USF2000 Race

1ZOD IndyCar Qualifying

Indy Light Driver Meeting

Sound Check

JHE Stage move out for pre race on Indy's command
1ZOD IndyCar Autograph Session

Pre Race for Star Mazda & Firestone Indy Lights
Driver Introduction

Pizza Ranch 100 (Star Mazda Race 100 laps or 1 hour)
Hospitality Village Closes

Pizza Ranch Victory Lane

Driver Start from the Grid for FIL

Avoid the Stork.Com - FIL (115 Laps, 100.625 Miles)
Concert - Rehab

Garage Closes

Parking Lots Open

Credentials

1ZOD Credentials Open

Garages Open

Spectator Gates Open

Credentials

Fan Walk - Cold Pit Opens

Grinnell Mutual Stage Open

Photographer Meeting - Media Center Deadline Room
Track Safety Meeting

Tech Opens

Systems Check - Car out for caution laps
Pace Car Rides

Drivers Meeting - Drivers Meeting Room
Chapel Service - Drivers Meeting Room
Catholic Mass - Drivers Meeting Room
Sound Check

Pre Race

Live on Versus

lowa Corn Indy 250 - IZOD INDYCAR Series Race (250 Laps, 218.75 miles)
Concert - Jake McVey and Jessie James



