lowa Corn Indy 250 presented by Pioneer - IZOD IndyCar Series Weekend

Avoid the Stork.Com 100 - Firestone Indy Lights Series, Pizza Ranch 100 - Star Mazda Series and USF2000

June 18 - 20, 2010

Schedule subject to change

Thursday, June 17th

Central Standard time as of 6/3/10

1 nursday, Jun	<u>e 17tn</u>		Stor Mozdo Load In
12:00 PM			Star Mazda Load In
2:00 PM 6:00 PM			USF2000 Load In Star Mazda and USF2000 Paddock Closes
S.SO T W Claim Mazda and GG. 2000 Taladook Globals			
Friday, June 18th			
8:00 AM			Star Mazda Paddock Opens
8:00 AM			Indy Lights Transporters Load In
8:30 AM			Star Mazda Drivers Meeting - Driver Meeting Room
9:00 AM	8:00 PM	IZOD	Indy Car Credentials
9:00 AM		IZOD	Indy Car Garage Opens and Transporters Load In
9:30 AM		IA	Track Safety Meeting
10:00 AM	8:00 PM	IA	Credentials Open
10:15 AM	11:15 AM		Star Mazda Practice/Test Session 1
10:30 AM			Track Safety Meeting
11:30 AM	12:30 PM		USF2000 Practice/Test Session 1
12:00 PM	6:00 PM		ICS Tech Open
12:00 PM	8:00 PM		FIL Tech Open
12:45 PM	1:45 PM		Star Mazda Practice/Test Session 2
2:00 PM	3:00 PM		USF2000 Practice/Test Session 2
3:15 PM	6:15 PM	IZOD	2 Seater
6:30 PM	7:15 PM		Star Mazda Official Practice
7:30 PM	8:00 PM		USF2000 Official Practice
8:15 PM	9:15 PM		FIL Official Practice
10:00 PM			Indy Garage Closes
			·, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Saturday, June 19th			
7:00 AM	8:00 PM	IA	Credentials
7:30 AM			Track Safety Meeting
8:00 AM	8:45 PM		Indy Car Credentials
8:00 AM			Indy Car Garage Opens
8:00 AM	3:30 PM		Indy Car Tech Open
8:00 AM			Indy Light Tech Open
8:00 AM			Photographer Meeting - Media Center Deadline Room
9:00 AM	9:45 AM		USF2000 Qualifying
9:00 AM			IZOD Indy Car Driver Meeting
9:30 AM			PR Rep Meeting
10:00 AM	11:00 AM		IZOD IndyCar Practice
11:15 AM	12:00 PM		FIL Practice
12:00 PM		IA	Parking Lots Open
12:10 PM	12:55 PM		Star Mazda Qualifying
1:00 PM		IA	Spectator Gates and Hospitality Village Opens
1:10 PM	2:10 PM		IZOD IndyCar Practice
2:25 PM	3:25 PM		FIL Qualifying
3:30 PM	3.23 T W		ICS Tech Closes
3:35 PM	3:50 PM		USF2000 Pre-Race
3:50 PM	4:20 PM		USF2000 Race
4:30 PM	5:55 PM		IZOD IndyCar Qualifying
5:00 PM	3.33 T W		Indy Light Driver Meeting
6:00 PM	6:30 PM		Sound Check
	0.30 FW		JHE Stage move out for pre race on Indy's command
6:15 PM	7:20 DM		
6:30 PM	7:30 PM		IZOD IndyCar Autograph Session
6:30 PM 6:40 PM			Pre Race for Star Mazda & Firestone Indy Lights
	8:15 PM		Driver Introduction
7:15 PM 7:45 PM	6. 13 PIVI		Pizza Ranch 100 (Star Mazda Race 100 laps or 1 hour)
			Hospitality Village Closes
8:15 PM	0.40 DM		Pizza Ranch Victory Lane
8:35 PM 8:45 PM	8:40 PM		Driver Start from the Grid for FIL
	9:45 PM	14	Avoid the Stork.Com - FIL (115 Laps, 100.625 Miles)
Upon Complete 10:00 PM	ion oi Race	IA	Concert - Rehab Garage Closes
10.5011			-a. ago0000
Sunday, June 2	20th		
5:00 AM		IA	Parking Lots Open
6:30 AM	12:30 PM	IA	Credentials
7:00 AM	1:30 PM		IZOD Credentials Open
7:00 AM		IndyCar	Garages Open
8:00 AM		IA	Spectator Gates Open
8:00 AM	12:00 PM	IRL	Credentials
8:00 AM	3:00 PM	IA	Fan Walk - Cold Pit Opens
8:00 AM	10:00 AM		Grinnell Mutual Stage Open
8:30 AM			Photographer Meeting - Media Center Deadline Room
8:45 AM		IA	Track Safety Meeting
9:00 AM		IndyCar	Tech Opens
9:30 AM		IndyCar	Systems Check - Car out for caution laps
9:35 AM	11:15 AM	. ,	Pace Car Rides
10:00 AM		IndyCar	Drivers Meeting - Drivers Meeting Room
10:30 AM		, 20.	Chapel Service - Drivers Meeting Room
11:00 AM			Catholic Mass - Drivers Meeting Room
11:00 AM	11:30 AM		Sound Check
12:30 PM	50 / 11/1	IndyCar	Pre Race
1:30 PM	3:30 PM	ay Jai	Live on Versus
1:30 PM	3.30 1 10		Iowa Corn Indy 250 - IZOD INDYCAR Series Race (250 Laps, 218.75 miles)
Upon Complet	ion of Race	IA	Concert - Jake McVey and Jessie James
Spon Completi			same merey and econo cumos